507150751 02/28/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7197595

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·				
		Nai	ne	Execution Date		
CHUNHUA MO					01/05/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	YANGJ	IIANG RU	INTIAN HARDWARE INDU	STRIA	CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.33,	GAOXIN	AVENUE EAST, FUGANG	INDUS	STRIAL PARK	
Internal Address:	HIGH-T	ECH DIS	ST			
City:	YANGJ	IIANG, G	UANGDONG			
State/Country:	CHINA					
Application Number:		29765656				
		29/6565	6			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to provideo	o the e-m l; if that 1 617-580-	ail address first; if that is 's unsuccessful, it will be			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	o the e-m l; if that 1 617-580- qqw1911 QIANQIA	<i>ail address first; if that is</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 1293 @outlook.com .N WU			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	o the e-m l; if that 1 617-580- qqw1911 QIANQIA 64 BANK	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 1293 @outlook.com N WU ST	sent vi		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	o the e-m l; if that 1 617-580- qqw1911 QIANQIA 64 BANK	<i>ail address first; if that is</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 1293 @outlook.com .N WU	sent vi		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	o the e-m 1; if that 1 617-580- qqw1911 QIANQIA 64 BANK ABINGT(ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 1293 @outlook.com N WU ST	sent vi		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	o the e-m d; if that i 617-580- qqw1911 QIANQIA 64 BANK ABINGTO	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 1293 @outlook.com N WU ST DN, MASSACHUSETTS 02	sent vi		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	o the e-m l; if that i 617-580- qqw1911 QIANQIA 64 BANK ABINGTO QI	ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 1293 @outlook.com .N WU . ST DN, MASSACHUSETTS 02 ANQIAN WU	sent vi		

Attorney Docket	EV 2021002D			
Number	FX-2021002D			
Title of Invention	4 In 1 Multi-functional Foldir	ng Cutting Board		
	t		ventor (referred to as ASSI	GNOR below) of a claimed
WHEREAS	YANGJIANG I	RUNTIAN HARDWA	ARE INDUSTRIAL CO.	, LTD.
having a po	stal address of			
	No.33, Gaoxin Guangdong,Ch		g Industrial Park, High-	tech Dist., Yangjiang,
referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to ac	quire the entire right, title	, and interest in and to the	same in the United States;
ASSIGNOR Haid invent	N, THEREFORE, for good and valu by these presents does sell, ass ion and application throughout the ntinuation, continuation-in-part, reex al examination thereof.	sign and transfer unto / ne United States of Ame	ASSIGNEE, the entire right trica, including any and all p	t, title, and interest in and balents granted on any
rosecution additional dr urther cons ommunicat SSIGNOR e required ncompasse	IGNOR hereby agrees to execute a and maintenance of said application ocuments that may be required to al ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, viet to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNE's red 's possession or control, and to prov of ASSIGNOR in respect of the pros ad within the terms of this instrument tors, administrators and other legal	n or any other patent app film the rights of ASSIGI without further considera quest documents and infu- vide further assurances a secution, maintenance ar it. ASSIGNOR's obligatio	lications in the United State NEE in and to said inventior tion and at ASSIGNEE's ex ormation concerning the inv nd testimony on behalf of A ad defense of any patent ap	s for said invention, includin and application, all without pense, to identify and ention that are within SSIGNEE that lawfully may plication or patent
eferred to a se and beh hich such p	IGNOR hereby authorizes and requisive to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE, oof; and for the use and behoof of A patent may be granted, as fully and been made.	IEE of the entire right, tit ASSIGNEE's legal repres	e and interest in and to the entatives and successors, t	same, for ASSIGNEE's sole o the full end of the term for
	IGNOR authorizes Practitioners ass nent needed to effect its recordal in			
	ME OF ASSIGNOR			
LEGAL NA	Mo, Chunhua	×	1/5/21	×
			Date.	

RECORDED: 02/28/2022

PATENT REEL: 059115 FRAME: 0635